South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:00:52 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H 3143 General Bill, By Kirsh, Haskins, E.H. Pitts, Mulvaney, Gullick, Hayes, Huggins, M.A. Pitts, Miller, Bowen,
Limehouse, G.A. Brown, Toole and Mahaffey
Summary: Sales tax exemptions

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-36-2120, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
TO EXEMPTIONS FROM SALES TAX, SO AS TO PROVIDE AN EXEMPTION FOR HOSPITAL BEDS, WALKERS, AND
WHEELCHAIRS SOLD OR RENTED TO AN INDIVIDUAL UNDER THE WRITTEN PRESCRIPTION OF A HEALTH CARE
PROFESSIONAL.

12/13/06
12/13/06
01/09/07
01/09/07
01/23/07
01/24/07
03/13/07
03/20/07
04/11/07
04/12/07
04/19/07
04/24/07
05/15/07
05/16/07
05/16/07
05/16/07
05/17/07
05/22/07
05/22/07

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means

Introduced and read first time HJ-80

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-81

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Mulvaney
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Gullick
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Hayes

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Huggins
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: M.A.Pitts, Miller
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bowen
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Limehouse
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: G.A.Brown, Toole
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-10
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Mahaffey
Amended HJ-88

Read second time HJ-89

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-10

Page 1 of 1



