

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H 3143 General Bill, By Kirsh, Haskins, E.H. Pitts, Mulvaney, Gullick, Hayes, Huggins, M.A. Pitts, Miller, Bowen, Limehouse, G.A. Brown, Toole and Mahaffey

Summary: Sales tax exemptions

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-36-2120, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO EXEMPTIONS FROM SALES TAX, SO AS TO PROVIDE AN EXEMPTION FOR HOSPITAL BEDS, WALKERS, AND WHEELCHAIRS SOLD OR RENTED TO AN INDIVIDUAL UNDER THE WRITTEN PRESCRIPTION OF A HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONAL.

12/13/06	House	Prefiled
12/13/06	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
01/09/07	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-80
01/09/07	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-81
01/23/07	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Mulvaney
01/24/07	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Gullick
03/13/07	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Hayes
03/20/07	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Huggins
04/11/07	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: M.A.Pitts, Miller
04/12/07	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bowen
04/19/07	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Limehouse
04/24/07	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: G.A.Brown, Toole
05/15/07	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-10
05/16/07	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Mahaffey
05/16/07	House	Amended HJ-88
05/16/07	House	Read second time HJ-89
05/17/07	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15
05/22/07	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
05/22/07	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-10